Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

services.

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date

08/11/2023
08/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020

Pay

KPMG

Reed Specialist Cruitment
Ayrshire College

Fife College

Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

University of the Highlands & Islands
APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West Lothian College

West College Scotland

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Research & Innovation
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Napier University

QAA Scotland

Queen Margaret University
RAND Europe

Robert Gordon University

Description

Professional Services
Recruitment

EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£32,256.00
£25,584.25
£46,620.00
£28,170.00
£35,820.00
£37,650.00
£85,980.00
£67,380.00
£34,650.00
£28,320.00
£104,500.00
£3,730,107.00
£1,009,649.00
£114,254.00
£83,000.00
£1,087,398.00
£3,600,000.00
£5,809,603.00
£82,759.00
£4,819,380.00
£2,623,029.41

£14,901,718.00

£239,000.00
£4,423,775.25
£234,286.00
£4,400,000.00
£187,029.00
£1,535,391.00
£4,604,695.73
£2,991,410.00
£7,513,909.00
£1,000,000.00
£1,300,000.00
£1,463,656.50
£1,000,000.00
£104,500.00
£116,634.00
£8,522,327.49
£1,502,128.23
£4,905,089.11
£433,781.00
£7,018,030.18
£129,026.00
£2,316,165.99
£39,232.00
£5,607,190.28




10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2020
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
15/11/2023
23/11/2023
28/11/2023
28/11/2023
28/11/2023

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote

Softcat

Savills

Edinburgh Research & Innovation
The Office for Students

University of Strathclyde

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions

Information & Communications Technology

Rent/Rates

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

£1,466,840.49
£1,913,967.77
£3,335,845.76
£8,169,212.06
£2,464,674.95
£8,904,457.79
£19,747,845.53
£18,608,301.33
£4,429,570.99
£5,312,800.99
£12,125,622.38
£4,926,871.13
£8,346,362.05
£222,868.98
£208,724.02
£44,684.88
£99,820.80
£60,000.00
£248,478.80
£60,000.00




