Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

	payments are listed separately.				
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount		
08/11/2023	KPMG	Professional Services	£32,256.00		
08/11/2023	Reed Specialist Cruitment	Recruitment	£25,584.25		
10/11/2023	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£46,620.00		
10/11/2023	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£28,170.00		
10/11/2023	Dundee & Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£35,820.00		
10/11/2023	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£37,650.00		
10/11/2023	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£85,980.00		
10/11/2023	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£67,380.00		
10/11/2023	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£34,650.00		
10/11/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	EMA Funding Payment	£28,320.00		
10/11/2023	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£104,500.00		
10/11/2023	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,730,107.00		
10/11/2023	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,009,649.00		
10/11/2023	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£114,254.00		
10/11/2023	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£83,000.00		
10/11/2023	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,087,398.00		
10/11/2023	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,600,000.00		
10/11/2023	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,809,603.00		
10/11/2023	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00		
10/11/2023	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,819,380.00		
10/11/2023	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,623,029.41		
10/11/2023	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£14,901,718.00		
10/11/2023	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00		
10/11/2023	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,423,775.25		
10/11/2023	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£234,286.00		
10/11/2023	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,400,000.00		
10/11/2023	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£187,029.00		
10/11/2023	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,535,391.00		
10/11/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,604,695.73		
10/11/2023	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,991,410.00		
10/11/2023	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£7,513,909.00		
10/11/2023	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00		
10/11/2023	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,300,000.00		
10/11/2023	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,463,656.50		
10/11/2023	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00		
10/11/2020	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£104,500.00		
10/11/2020	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£116,634.00		
10/11/2020	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,522,327.49		
10/11/2020	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,502,128.23		
10/11/2020	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,905,089.11		
10/11/2020	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,781.00		
10/11/2020	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,018,030.18		
10/11/2020	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£129,026.00		
10/11/2020	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,316,165.99		
10/11/2020	RAND Europe	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,316,163.99 £39,232.00		
10/11/2020	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		£5,607,190.28		
10/11/2020	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	15,007,190.28		

_			_
10/11/2020	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,466,840.49
10/11/2020	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,913,967.77
10/11/2020	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,335,845.76
10/11/2020	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,169,212.06
10/11/2020	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,464,674.95
10/11/2020	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,904,457.79
10/11/2020	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£19,747,845.53
10/11/2020	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£18,608,301.33
10/11/2020	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,429,570.99
10/11/2020	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,312,800.99
10/11/2020	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£12,125,622.38
10/11/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,926,871.13
10/11/2020	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,346,362.05
10/11/2023	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£222,868.98
10/11/2023	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£208,724.02
15/11/2023	Softcat	Information & Communications Technology	£44,684.88
23/11/2023	Savills	Rent/Rates	£99,820.80
28/11/2023	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£60,000.00
28/11/2023	The Office for Students	HE Grant Funding Payment	£248,478.80
28/11/2023	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£60,000.00